LED / 13L-PPage 1/5 Rev. 08/24/20
© 2020 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
13L-P
Arcos® LED Indirect/Direct Pendant
Quick Find litecontrol.com 13L-P
Ordering Guide
Performance
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
Uplight (STD distribution)
I025 (min) 250 1.9 131
I050 500 3.4 146
I075 750 5.2 146
I100 1000 7.1 140
I145 (max) 1450 10.7 136
Uplight (LPA distribution)
I025 (min) 250 2.3 111
I050 500 4.2 120
I075 750 6.2 120
I100 1000 8.7 115
I145 (max) 1450 12.0 121
Downlight
D015 (min) 150 1.7 87
D025 250 2.5 101
D050 500 4.7 107
D075 750 6.9 108
D090 900 8.5 106
D135 (max) 1350 13.0 104
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Feature Code Options Description
Series 13L Arcos
Mounting P Pendant
Fixture distribution ID Indirect/Direct
Uplight distribution STD Standard
LPA Low Peak Angle
LPAD Low Peak Angle Diffuser
Row length (in feet) ___'  Enter in foot increments. Note fixture
lengths below.
Max length in row 03 3’, 914mm
04 4’, 1219mm
06 6’, 1829mm
08 8’, 2438mm
Downlight diffuser SOF Soft Diffuse
BWO Blade Baffle with Overlay
Finish/Color C1 Matte White (Default)
C2 Textured, Matte White
C4 Machined Aluminum
C5 Carbon Black
C6 Textured, Camera Black
CC Custom Color
Color temperature 27K 2700K+
30K 3000K
35K 3500K
40K 4000K
 50K 5000K +
27K9 2700K , 90 CRI+
30K9 3000K, 90 CRI
 35K9 3500K, 90 CRI
40K9 4000K , 90 CRI
50K9 5000K , 90 CRI+
2230TD 2200K-3000K SpectraSync™ Dim-to-Warm*
2750T 2700K-5000K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
2765T 2700K-6500K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
*Must be ordered with D05 Driver option;
excludes 2' lengths
Indirect output/ft I025 250 (not available in 3' individual)
(specifiable in I145 1450
50 lumens/ft increments)
Direct output/ft D015 150 (not available in 3' individual)
(specifiable in D135 1350
50 lumens/ft increments)
Driver NDM Non Dimming
D05 5% Dimming, 0-10V*
D01 1% Dimming, 0-10V
DS1 Soft Start 1% Dimming, 0-10V
D00 Dim-to-off, (1%) 0-10V

Arcos LED Indirect/Direct Pendant
Quick Find litecontrol.com 13L-P
Ordering Guide
Performance
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
Uplight (STD distribution)
I025 (min) 250 2.1 119
I050 500 3.8 132
I075 750 5.7 132
I100 (max) 1000 7.9 127
Uplight (LPA distribution)
I025 (min) 250 2.5 100
I050 500 4.6 109
I075 750 6.9 109
I100 (max) 1000 9.6 104
Downlight
D015 (min) 150 1.8 83
D025 250 2.6 96
D050 500 4.9 102
D075 750 7.3 103
D090 (max) 900 8.9 101
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Feature Code Options Description
Series _ _ _ 13L Arcos
Mounting _ P Pendant
Fixture distribution _ _ ID Indirect/Direct
Uplight distribution _ _ _ STD Standard
LPA Low Peak Angle
Row length (in feet) _ _ _ ___' Enter in foot increments. Note fixture
lengths below.
Max length in row _ _ 03 3’, 914mm
04 4’, 1219mm
06 6’, 1829mm
08 8’, 2438mm
Downlight diffuser _ _ _ SOF Soft Diffuse
BWO Blade Baffle with Overlay
Finish/Color _ _ C1 CWM-Matte White
C2 TCWM-Textured, Matte White
C3 CSL-Light Silver
C4 CMA-Machined Aluminum
C5 CCB-Carbon Black
C6 TCBC-Textured, Camera Black
C7 CXY-Custom Color
Color temperature _ _ _ 30K 3000K
35K 3500K
40K 4000K
Indirect output/ft _ _ _ _ I025 250 (not available in 3' individual)
(specifiable in I100 1000
50 lumens/ft increments)
Direct output/ft _ _ _ _ D015 150 (not available in 3' individual)
(specifiable in D090 900
50 lumens/ft increments)
Driver _ _ _ NDM Non Dimming
D10 Osram 10% Dimming
D01 Osram 1% Dimming
LEC Lutron Ecosystem Dimming
LHI Lutron Hi-Lume 3-Wire Dimming
Circuiting _ _ 1C 1 Circuit
2C 2 Circuit-Up Light/ Down Light
Voltage _ _ _ UNV Universal Voltage
120 120 Volt
240 240 Volt
277 277 Volt
Suspension kit _ _ _ FA1 Suspension Kit, 51"
FA2 Suspension Kit, 87"
FA3 Suspension Kit, 219"
FA4 Suspension Kit, 363"
2.75"
(70mm)

Sensors+  SD1  Daylight Sensor Required.  Enter quantity.
2SD1 = 2 daylight sensors/row
Ordering Guide (cont)
+ Additional lead time may be applicable. Contact factory.
LED / 13L-PPage 3/5 Rev. 08/24/20
© 2020 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
13L-P
Arcos® LED Indirect/Direct Pendant
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 13L-P
Construction:
Extruded aluminum housing
Finish:
Visit www.litecontrol.com/finishes for details.
Downlight diffuser:
SOF-Softglo acrylic lens (ships installed)
BWO-While blade baffle with softglo lens overlay (ships installed)
CCT:
27K-2700K output multiplier (0.95)
30K-3000K output multiplier (0.98)
35K-3500K output multiplier (1.00)*
40K-4000K output multiplier (1.03)
50K-5000K output multiplier (1.05)
27K9-2700K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.83)
30K9-3000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.85)
35K9-3500K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.88)
40K9-4000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.90)
50K9-5000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.93)
*Scale all values from 35K
Color variation:
2 step MacAdam ellipse
Output (Vi Technology):
Variable Intensity (VI) technology allows precise specification of fixture
output/wattage. Fixture will be programmed & labeled to specification. See
Output section for available increments.
Output:
Indirect and direct hemispheres can be independently specified. Specify
each in 50 lumen increments/ft within the below range:
 Lumens/ft Nomenclature
Indirect
Min: 250 I025
Max: 1450 I145
Direct
Min: 150 D015
Max: 1350 D135
Nightlight:
See separate LC-Nightlight spec sheet for additional details.
Emergency:
EF - 10W battery powered driver.
Provides a minimum of 90 minutes of emergency lighting.
Inverter-Compatible. Provided by others.
Circuiting:
1C (1 Circuit) Uplight and downlight switched/dimmed together.
2C (2 Circuit uplight/downlight) Uplight and downlight switched/dimmed
separately.  Two power feeds required.
Suspension kit:
3/64" diameter field-adjustable aircraft cable.  Ship separately.  Suspension
required at every row joint.  Low profile yoke style limites visibility while
providing maximum horizontal balance adjustment.
Driver:
NDM: Non-dimming.  Fixture will be wired for fixed light output.
D05: Osram 100%-5% dimming range,  Fixture will be wired for low
 voltage 0-10V dimming control. Only applicable if either 2230TD,
 2750T or 2765T is selected.
D01: 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage
 0-10V dimming control.
DS1: Soft-Start 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low
 voltage 0-10V dimming control.
D00: Dim-to-off 100%-1% Dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low
 voltage 0-10V dimming
DS0: Soft-Start Dim-to-off 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be
 wired for low voltage 0-10V dimming control.
LEC:  Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem LED Driver with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black